05/07/99 13:36 5 70 05-27-199	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traplemark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94)	LY IK
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101048452	2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached or binal documents or copy the least.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
The Huntington National Bank 5-17-99 Suite 618	Name: Classic Products, LLC
105 West Fourth Street	Internal Address:
Cincinnati, OH 45202 Association General Partnership Umited Partnership	Street Address: 1451 Vanguard Drive
Corporation-State (OH)	City: Oxnard State Californ ZP: 93033
☐ Other a National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Other Indiana limited liability company
🗖 Other <u>Release of Trademark Collateral</u> Assignment and Security Agreement	If assignce is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached: O Ves ${\bf Q}$ No ${\bf N}/{\bf A}$
Execution Date: May 11, 1999	(Designations must be a superate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 23 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT
	SEE ALLACHED EXHIBIT
Additional numbers at	l ttached? Soc Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Deanne M. May	
	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_440.00
Internal Address: <u>Huntington National Bank</u> 999 JSHABAZZ 00000079 75123991	算 Enclosed
40.00 GF	
82	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7450 Huntington Park Drive	
(Suite 305 - HZ0325)	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43235	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
po not u	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	motion in two and newset and any attached conv. is a true CODV
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Nan	mmo M. May May 11. 1999
Deanne M. May Name of Person Signing	Signature May 11, 1999 Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g cover sheet, attachments, and document;
Weil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information (

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assidements

Vashinates 2, 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0325

EXHIBIT

4.

A. Trademark Application Nos.

ľ

B. Trademark Registration Nos.

75/123,991	
75/197,054	
75/197,052	
75/197,055	
75/197,056	
75/197,053	
75/197,057	

1,586,761 1,791,741 1,711,311 1,789,449 1,760,152 1,718,513 1,716,239 1,731,159 1,460,948 1,785,548

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0326

CERTIFICATION OF SATISFACTION

THIS INSTRUMENT CERTIFIES THAT A CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT OF RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORD 100419535A, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE), EXECUTED BY CLASSIC PRODUCTS, LLC AND HELD OF RECORD BY THE UNDERSIGNED IS HEREBY RELEASED AND THE RECORDER IS AUTHORIZED TO DISCHARGE THE SAME OF RECORD.

*** SEE ATTACHED EXHIBITS ***

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED BY ITS DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICER THIS <u>11TH</u> DAY OF <u>MAY</u>, 19 <u>99</u>.

SIGNED AND ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

NAME: DEANNE M MAY TITLE: STAFF OFFICER

AME: PATSY WATSON

The state of the s

NAME: DAVE HAYTH

STATE OF: OHIO

COUNTY OF: FRANKLIN, SS:

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK BY, <u>DEANNE M. MAY</u> ITS <u>STAFF OFFICER</u> WHO ACKNOWLEDGED THAT SHE DID SIGN THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF SAID ASSOCIATION, BY AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, AND THAT THE SAME IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID ASSOCIATION AND THE FREE ACT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, AT <u>COLUMBUS</u>, OHIO, THIS <u>11TH</u> DAY OF <u>MAY</u>, 19<u>99</u>.

AND DEED OF HER PERSONALLY AND AS SUCH OFFICER.

OF OF

DAVID N. HAYTH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires April 2, 2000

NOTARY PUBLIC

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 7450 HUNTINGTON PARK DRIVE ATTN: HZ0325 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235 OBLIGOR# 8198061558

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0327